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   Welcome To Our 

  Historical Records 
 

This portfolio works as a time capsule 

    taken from the cornerstone of the 

     Saint Bernard National Archives  
 

 Open it to view the American Kennel Club’s breed    

    records on the Saint Bernard for the year above. 
 

Sires – Dams – Specialty Wins – Show & Group Wins 

     Performance Events – Titles and Dates of Titles 

            Hall of Fame Inductees and Plateaus of Excellence 
 

 
                                                                                                                                     John Cox, Archivist 



A Saint Bernard National Archive Document 

Date: September 29, 30, October 1, 1992 Location: Ardmore, OK 
Judges: Beverly Nosiglia (I & D)  Don Carter (B) Dogs In Competition: 129 
Obedience: NB 197 Tracking Test: No Test Draft Test: 5 Qualifiers Weight Pull: No Pull  

 
 

        
BOB: CH Opdykes Lancaster 

 
 
 

BOS: CH Cache Retreat On A Clear Day 
 
 
 

WD/BOW: Wito Van Rijn 
 
 
 

WB: Opdykes Marissa 
 
 
 

      

  
 

          

HIT: CH Excaliburs Friar V Eastgate  
Judge: Phil Marr 

   

 

    

The Saint Bernard Club of America’s 
1992 National Specialty Winners 



Saint Bernard Club of America's 
1992 National Select Awards of Merit Winners

CH Name Titles Judge Date State M F

CHFolklores Landmark m
SBC of America # 54 OK Nosiglia, Beverly October 01, 1992 OK

1 
CHHeatherlands War Admiral m

SBC of America # 54 OK Nosiglia, Beverly October 01, 1992 OK
1 

CHOpdykes Stetson m
SBC of America # 54 OK Nosiglia, Beverly October 01, 1992 OK

1 
CHRaphael Van Rijn m

SBC of America # 54 OK Nosiglia, Beverly October 01, 1992 OK
1 

Totals: 4 4 0 

In 1986 & 1987 the Best of Breed & Best of Opposite were given select ratings.
In 1988 Selects were chosen AFTER the Best of Breed & Best of Winners.
The Board decided to leave BOB & BOS out of the loop so more good dogs could get recognition.
The Selects since 1988 were chosen AFTER BOB & BOW.  Notice of the change is in:
SAINT FANCIER (Nov/Dec, 1986, page 46 & Nov/Dec, 1987, page 50)

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard National Archives  

Hall of Fame 
 

© John Cox 

 

1992 Year End Statistics 

 
147 Saint Bernards Earned 152 AKC Titles 
 
       5 Saint Bernards Earned More Than One AKC Title 
  
   129 Champions of Record 
 
     23 OBEDIENCE TITLES: 
            20 Companion Dog      1936 First Year of Title 
  2 Companion Dog Excellent      1936 First Year of Title 
  0 Utility Dog       1936 First Year of Title 

 0 Obedience Trial Champion     1977 First Year of Title  
  1 Tracking Dog                   1936 First Year of Title 
  0 Tracking Dog Excellent     1980 First Year of Title   
       8 SBC of America Working Dog Titles (See Inside Data)   1988 First Year of Titles 
 
Stud Dog For The Year - Producing 6 Champion Get: 
 CH Snowsage Rasputin Van Rijn 
 
Brood Bitch For The Year - Producing 5 Champion Get: 
     CH Slatons Just Between Friends      
      
MOST INDEPENDENT SAINT BERNARD SPECIALTY SHOW WINS:  
  10 BOB CH Sweetholms Heartbreak Kid 
   3 BOS + 2 BOB CH Stoans Firenze of Miyou 
   2 HIT CH Cache Retreat Just A Joy CDX        1969 First Independent Trial 
                   Stoans Hi Peaches V Valinta 
 
   11 GROUP FIRST PLACEMENTS:                  1924 First Year of Award 
    CH Subiras Claim To Fame 
  
     2 BEST IN SHOW AT ALL-BREED SHOWS:               1924 First Year of Award 
 CH Subiras Claim To Fame 
 



Saint Bernard Hall of Fame Inductees For 1992

Criteria Induction Category YR CH Name AKC Performance Titles M/F Owner

3 AKC Titles - CD CDX TD 1992 Schnitzers Missing Link CDX TD f Pollard, Thomas

1 

Champions 4 1992 CHCache Retreat Canyon Breeze f Palmblad/Hobbs

Champions 4 1992 Echos Dear Me V Little Bigman f Greene, Maggie

Champions 4 1992 CHKryskara April Fool f Hewitt, G & C

Champions 4 1992 CHMorris Holly V Mik-Lin f Morris, L & J

Champions 4 1992 CHMt Olympus Desert Flower f Thebeault, W & P

Champions 4 1992 CHSlatons Just Between Friends f Saffo, V & V

Champions 4 1992 CHStoans Jenny Mae O'Lynchcreek f Blancher/Porter

Champions 4 1992 CHSubira Lady Jughead f Dees, H & J

8 

Champions 5 1992 CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo m Postma, J & P

Champions 5 1992 CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal m Johnson, Jamie

Champions 5 1992 CHKryskara M V P m Wilson, K & C

Champions 5 1992 Opdykes Accomac m Paup, W & C

Champions 5 1992 CHOpdykes Fair Warning m Radcliffe, G

Champions 5 1992 CHSan Marcos Royal Frost m Paterson, D & S

Champions 5 1992 CHStoans Knute of Jaz m Kytola/Zielinski

7 

SBCA Show Wins 2 1992 CHCache Retreat On A Clear Day f Palmblad, Ivan

1 

Specialty Wins 10 1992 CHBelyns Quarter Master m Mahon, D & P

Specialty Wins 10 1992 CHRaphael Van Rijn m Sykora, B & S

Specialty Wins 10 1992 CHSweetholms Gad A Bout m Tsagris, W & S

Specialty Wins 10 1992 CHSweetholms Heartbreak Kid m Surface, L. & Diaz, M.

4 

Totals: 21 

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Sain t Bernard National Archives



Saint Bernard Hall of Fame Plateaus of Excellence For 1992

HoF Plateau of Excellence YR CH Name M/F Owner

Champions 08 1992 CHK-Rods Gretchen of Cedarbrook f Francis, R & K

1 

Champions 10 1992 CHOpdykes Lancaster m Radcliffe, G

Champions 10 1992 CHOpdykes Phoenix f Radcliffe, G & T

2 

Champions 15 1992 CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn m Sykora, B & S

1 

Champions 16 1992 CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley f Smalley, F & S

1 

Champions 20 1992 CHLenwardofs Garfield m Palmblad/Colby

1 

Group Firsts  30 1992 CHSubira Claim To Fame m Dees/Buell/Sato

1 

SBCA Show Wins 2 + Specialty Wins 10 1992 CHCache Retreat On A Clear Day f Palmblad, Ivan

1 

Totals: 8 
Due to the high number of Performance titles they are liste d in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives



Saint Bernard AKC Championship Titles For 1992
CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

June 07, 1992 1992-CHA Lee Saint Dynasty f
November 23, 1992 1992-CHAlko m

August 23, 1992 1992-CHAlmshaus Traveling Man m
July 10, 1992 1992-CHAlmshaus Uncommon Valor m

February 29, 1992 1992-CHAmberdees Eclipse of Subira f
June 28, 1992 1992-CHArk Barks Holly Lujah 1993 f

September 05, 1992 1992-CHAvalons On The Spot m
November 07, 1992 1992-CHBeau Mars Klondike V Howe m

June 21, 1992 1992-CHBelyns Sara O'Lynchcreek 1993,1994 f
October 11, 1992 1992-CHBelyns Sez Who O'Lynchcreek f

1992-CHBelyns Sierra O'Lynchcreek m
May 16, 1992 1992-CHBenbarons Dippy Von Vippy m
May 30, 1992 1992-CHBerics Ishmael m

June 27, 1992 1992-CHBojaks Bouganville V Camelot m
May 17, 1992 1992-CHBrandy Stations Sadies Magic f

October 17, 1992 1992-CHBrockranch Marquise f
October 25, 1992 1992-CHBrockranch Princess Diana f

December 04, 1992 1992-CHBrockranch Squire of Myrnel m
1992-CHBrockranch Truly Truly Fair f

May 03, 1992 1992-CHCache Retreat Bernadina RRR f
March 29, 1992 1992-CHCache Retreat Hans Dakota m

November 15, 1992 1992-CHCache Retreat Ivanna RRR f
September 26, 1992 1992-CHCache Retreat Up a Lazy River f

June 14, 1992 1992-CHCaravans All Fired Up f
April 11, 1992 1992-CHCare-Alots Dijon V Heidlebar 1992 m
April 10, 1992 1992-CHCastlewoods Grand Slam m
June 13, 1992 1992-CHCedarbrooks Limited Edition m
July 24, 1992 1992-CHCedarbrooks Wishful Thinking f

March 20, 1992 1992-CHChads Night In White Satin f
February 02, 1992 1992-CHCody of O'Cresta m

1992-CHCopper Mtns Wixard of Ahs m
February 29, 1992 1992-CHCrownepoints Charisma V Belyn f

August 30, 1992 1992-CHCrownepoints Prosecutor m
October 25, 1992 1992-CHDesplanques Drakkar m

September 11, 1992 1992-CHDixielands Alpen Lily Repp f
March 21, 1992 1992-CHDixielands Roten Lowen Repp m

May 02, 1992 1992-CHElbas Bridget f
July 26, 1992 1992-CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate 1992,1994 m
April 26, 1992 1992-CHFiliae Kryskara Rock Star f
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CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

May 23, 1992 1992-CHGolden Heart Clown Dakota f
October 16, 1992 1992-CHGrandstands Yosemite Sam m

April 03, 1992 1992-CHGulliver Van Rijn m
March 14, 1992 1992-CHHalo St. Brycie f

February 22, 1992 1992-CHHalo St. Holmes m
June 27, 1992 1992-CHHeatherlands Meredith f

August 01, 1992 1992-CHHidden Pines Brittany Debut f
June 20, 1992 1992-CHHigh Chateaus Emir m
July 09, 1992 1992-CHHigh Chateaus Krystal f

August 07, 1992 1992-CHHigh Chateaus Rita f
September 12, 1992 1992-CH Ironman V Lofty m
September 06, 1992 1992-CHJMJ's Bydands Sands of Time m

February 28, 1992 1992-CHKatz PJ's MacGregor V Bud m
May 17, 1992 1992-CHKings Row Hustler m

November 01, 1992 1992-CHKious Lady Bree f
February 16, 1992 1992-CHK-Rods Sierra f
February 16, 1992 1992-CHKryskara Tasha f

July 13, 1992 1992-CHLadins Vincent Paparucci m
February 23, 1992 1992-CHLargos Attila Von Abraham m

May 03, 1992 1992-CHLil Jons Albert Einstein m
June 27, 1992 1992-CHLil Jons Brando Colone Wood m
May 30, 1992 1992-CHLongmeadows Liesl f

September 05, 1992 1992-CHLT's Janelle f
July 11, 1992 1992-CHLT's Kayloni f

October 10, 1992 1992-CHLynchcreeks Executive m
August 29, 1992 1992-CHMadam Heidi Bear f
March 01, 1992 1992-CHMatterhorns Lucille f

April 04, 1992 1992-CHMiesque Van Rijn f
May 17, 1992 1992-CHMill Creeks Holy Tara V RKB f
April 11, 1992 1992-CHMill Creeks If Wishes Came True f

August 16, 1992 1992-CHMont Blancs Living Legend m
August 23, 1992 1992-CHMorris Bojangles m

May 16, 1992 1992-CHMorris Jessie f
November 29, 1992 1992-CHMorris Saint Bernadette 1993 f

August 29, 1992 1992-CHMorris Snowman m
August 08, 1992 1992-CHMt Olympus Arion m

April 05, 1992 1992-CHMt Olympus Night Star f
March 07, 1992 1992-CHMtn Shadows Chauser V Columbo 1988,1994 m

September 07, 1992 1992-CHNerthus Northern Reflection m
November 21, 1992 1992-CHOmar V Hermans Saratoga 1992 m

March 22, 1992 1992-CHOpdykes Malone m
November 21, 1992 1992-CHOpdykes Marissa f

May 23, 1992 1992-CHOpdykes Natalie f
2



CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

February 29, 1992 1992-CHOsages Debonair Dude m
March 21, 1992 1992-CHOsages Gemini f
March 01, 1992 1992-CHPegasus of Bishops Castle f

May 17, 1992 1992-CHRavinwoods Aurora f
March 01, 1992 1992-CHRevilos Houston V Dolly 1994 m

December 12, 1992 1992-CHRidgewoods Cajun Belle V Liveoak f
April 10, 1992 1992-CHRocky Roads Buster Junior m

October 10, 1992 1992-CHRocky Roads Peach Schnapps f
May 17, 1992 1992-CHRo-Mors Zachariah V Morris m

August 08, 1992 1992-CHRRR's Chan Ce-Tong m
May 17, 1992 1992-CHSaffos And Slatons Best of All m

October 25, 1992 1992-CHSaffos Bellimbustro V Slaton m
September 26, 1992 1992-CHSaffos Christopher Robin f
November 21, 1992 1992-CHSaffos Copy Cat V Lyndale f

January 26, 1992 1992-CHSandtrees Shannon Tavistock f
May 25, 1992 1992-CHShar-D's Desiree f

December 05, 1992 1992-CHShowoffs Susie f
July 12, 1992 1992-CHSilverados Great Gatsby m

June 14, 1992 1992-CHSkyheavens Center Line m
October 03, 1992 1992-CHSlatons No Face At All f

April 18, 1992 1992-CHSlatons Piece of The Action 1992 m
November 01, 1992 1992-CHSlatons XIV Karat Solid Gold 1997 f

May 03, 1992 1992-CHSnofires Davinci Von Pat m
January 07, 1992 1992-CHSoapstones Piece of Cake f

March 07, 1992 1992-CHSoapstones Sergeants Pride m
June 06, 1992 1992-CHSouth Shores Maxmillion Havasu m
June 14, 1992 1992-CHSquaw Valleys Leon V Sunbeam m

December 05, 1992 1992-CHStoans Adam Mistihil 1990 m
October 11, 1992 1992-CHStoans Awesome Sofie V Hahn f
August 22, 1992 1992-CHStoans Isabelle V Encore f

December 05, 1992 1992-CHStoans Polly Pure Valinta f
November 15, 1992 1992-CHStoans Zerohour of Shorecliffs 1992 m
December 05, 1992 1992-CHSunshines Sugar of Mont D'or f
November 21, 1992 1992-CHSwisswoods Finest Kind f
December 04, 1992 1992-CHSylvanhurst Gretchen f
November 08, 1992 1992-CHTrademarks Jacob m

July 19, 1992 1992-CHVan Rijn Mr Cub Tokyo Opdyke JP m
February 28, 1992 1992-CHVan Rijns Wildfire f

March 02, 1992 1992-CHWaughmars Rockin Robin f
May 25, 1992 1992-CHWaughmars Storm of World Top m
April 11, 1992 1992-CHWilheim Wald Katarina f

October 03, 1992 1992-CHWindwards Kilo V Mandys m
May 29, 1992 1992-CHWoodstocks Black Eyed Susan f
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CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

July 12, 1992 1992-CHWorld Tops Galena V Arcitica f
April 11, 1992 1992-CHWst Mtn Sweet Potato Pi f

March 20, 1992 1992-CHWst Mtn Wataya Got Spot m
May 17, 1992 1992-CHWursts Definitely Charlie f

Totals: 129 12 62 67 

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are liste d in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard AKC Performance Titles For 1992

CH Name Titles Date M FF
CD

1992 
Bens Hairy Truman CD August 02, 1992 m
Born Free Hercules CD October 10, 1992 m
Brandy Stations High Hope CD October 18, 1992 ff

1992-CHCare-Alots Dijon V Heidlebar CD October 25, 1992 m
Cinnamonflynn Conway CD May 04, 1992 ff
Elations Chloe O'Lynchcreek CD November 15, 1992 ff

1992-CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate CD October 25, 1992 m
Kings Row Le Kingston Too CD October 31, 1992 m
Kings Row Prince Remington CD November 01, 1992 m
Kings Row Sierra Gold CD June 07, 1992 m

1991-CHLenwardof Nobody Believe Me CD September 07, 1992 m
1991-CHLil Jons Fremonts Mt Echo CD September 20, 1992 m
1991-CHNerthus Have A Heart CD February 22, 1992 ff
1992-CHOmar V Hermans Saratoga CD May 05, 1992 m

Saltys Gentle Ben CD December 06, 1992 m
1992-CHSlatons Piece of The Action CD November 28, 1992 m

St. Majesty CD May 02, 1992 m
Stoans Hi Peaches V Valinta CD September 30, 1992 ff

1992-CHStoans Zerohour of Shorecliffs CD June 06, 1992 m
Windswept Lolabaloo Farvue CD October 25, 1992 ff

8 20 20 14 6 
CDX

1992 
1991-CHNerthus Forever Young CDX July 30, 1992 ff

Villa De's My Duddy N Soul CDX April 11, 1992 m
1 2 2 1 1 

TD

1992 
1985-CHSchnitzers Missing Link TD October 24, 1992 ff

1 1 1 0 1 
Overall Summary:

10 23 23 15 8 
Due to the high number of Performance titles they are liste d in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard Club of America's Working Dog Titles For 1992

CH Name SBCA Performance Titles Date M F

(1) WP
1994-CHAlmshaus Just Joe Kool WP-1992 October 30, 1992 m

1 1 1 0 

DD
1990-CHCache Retreat Up Tempo DD-1992 September 29, 1992 f
1991-CHDoolittles Cagney Hantana DD-1992 September 29, 1992 f

Hiltzburys Tasha Baby DD-1992 September 29, 1992 f
Keepsakes Alpine Heather DD-1992 June 07, 1992 f
Keepsakes Precious Moment DD-1992 September 29, 1992 f
Kings Row Just Myone Verity DD-1992 June 07, 1992 f
Sunnybrooks Windward Breeze DD-1992 September 29, 1992 f

2 7 0 7 

3 8 1 7 

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard Sires of AKC Titled Get For 1992
CH Sire CH Dam CH Get Performance Title Year M F

CHAjax Van Rijn CHAlexa De Beaux-James 1992-CHWoodstocks Black Eyed Susan f
CHBelyns Columbo V Sultan Belyns Hopscotch V Exchequer 1992-CHMtn Shadows Chauser V Columbo 1988,1994 m
CHBelyns In Particular Belyns Piaget V Journey 1992-CHSnofires Davinci Von Pat m
CHBelyns Jesse James V Twin Oaks CHStoans Look At Me of Bonadi 1992-CHStoans Isabelle V Encore f
CHBelyns Quarter Master CHStoans Knotty-B-Nice V Journey 1992-CHBelyns Sara O'Lynchcreek 1993,1994 f
CHBelyns Quarter Master CHStoans Knotty-B-Nice V Journey 1992-CHBelyns Sez Who O'Lynchcreek f
CHBelyns Quarter Master CHStoans Knotty-B-Nice V Journey 1992-CHBelyns Sierra O'Lynchcreek m
CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley 1992-CHSlatons Piece of The Action 1992 m
CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo CHSlatons Looks Like A Winner 1992-CHSlatons XIV Karat Solid Gold 1997 f
CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo Starbarrs Chance V Kalando 1992-CHLargos Attila Von Abraham m

Benno Von Der Alten Worpe Kings Row Knightingale 1992-CHBrockranch Princess Diana f
Benno Von Der Alten Worpe Kings Row Knightingale 1992-CHMadam Heidi Bear f

CHBentley of Bishops Castle Grandstands Misty Love 1992-CHGrandstands Yosemite Sam m
Born Free Smooth Operator Born Free Countessa Born Free Hercules 1992 m
Boss Benjamin Bernard Bush Kanes Saint Mandy Lynn Cinnamonflynn Conway 1992 f
Brandy Stations Hocus Pocus Brandy Stations Natalie 1992-CHBrandy Stations Sadies Magic f
Brockranch Karioka Brockranch Baron V Bum Rapp 1992-CHBrockranch Truly Truly Fair f

CHCache Retreat Dakota Dr. LT CHCache Retreat Pearl of Mt Bells 1992-CHCache Retreat Ivanna RRR f
CHCache Retreat Dakota Dr. LT Cache Retreat Tough of Autumn 1992-CHCache Retreat Bernadina RRR f
CHCache Retreat Dakota Dr. LT Lynns Devotion of Revilo 1992-CHRevilos Houston V Dolly 1994 m
CHCache Retreat Hans Dakota CHVieledanke Sno O'Golden Heart 1992-CHGolden Heart Clown Dakota f
CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal CHCache Retreat Nutmeg Mugs 1991-CHLil Jons Fremonts Mt Echo 1992 m
CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal CHCache Retreat Utah Bridget 1992-CHLil Jons Albert Einstein m
CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal CHCache Retreat Utah Bridget 1992-CHLil Jons Brando Colone Wood m
CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal CHMill Creeks Mother Superior 1992-CHMill Creeks Holy Tara V RKB f
CHCache Retreat Zest For Life CHTwin Oaks Unique 1992-CHOsages Debonair Dude m
CHCastlewoods Lotsabrass Castlewoods U-Era 1992-CHCastlewoods Grand Slam m
CHCedarbrooks Junior Edition Mt Olympus Dolly 1992-CHCedarbrooks Limited Edition m
CHCedarbrooks Limited Edition Cedarbrooks Strawberri Delite 1992-CHCedarbrooks Wishful Thinking f

Chadwicks Von Falko JMJ's Shoshone 1992-CHJMJ's Bydands Sands of Time m
CHCrownepoints Masquerade CHBelyns Maija V Georgia 1992-CHCrownepoints Charisma V Belyn f
CHCrownepoints Peter Gunn RRR's Marie Antoinette 1992-CHLongmeadows Liesl f
CHCrownepoints Peter Gunn RRR's Marie Antoinette 1992-CHRRR's Chan Ce-Tong m
CHD'Aosta Mixidepat O'Cresta CHD'Aosta Boomerang O'Cresta 1992-CHCody of O'Cresta m

Dixielands Main Soul Train Dixielands Italy V Lofty 1992-CHDixielands Alpen Lily Repp f
Dixielands Main Soul Train Dixielands Italy V Lofty 1992-CHDixielands Roten Lowen Repp m
Eastgages Shermin Tank Eastgates Solemn Promise 1992-CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate 1992,1994 m
Echos Kanook Von Yondo-B Beau Mars Sugar V Zipcode 1992-CHBeau Mars Klondike V Howe m
Eisenhower Buckmaster Joe Mac JR's Rudy Tiffy Jo Bens Hairy Truman 1992 m

CHFairy Tales Uri CHElbas Our Girl Sweetheart 1992-CHElbas Bridget f
CHHeatherlands Bryce CHTwin Oaks Windsong 1992-CHHalo St. Brycie f
CHHeatherlands MacKenzie CHRidgewoods Amy V Liveoak 1992-CHRidgewoods Cajun Belle V Liveoak f
CHHeatherlands Man Owar V Gucci Heatherlands Bold Venture 1992-CHHeatherlands Meredith f
CHHeatherlands Rampage Twin Oaks Xenda 1992-CHDesplanques Drakkar m
CHHeatherlands War Admiral CHDietrichs Mercedes V Mar-Don 1992-CHWilheim Wald Katarina f
CHHigh Chateaus Attilla CHMt Olympus Desert Flower 1992-CHMt Olympus Night Star f
CHHigh Chateaus Attilla CHOsages Aleka-Zam 1992-CHOsages Gemini f
CHHigh Chateaus Barri CHA Lee Saint Cherish 1992-CHA Lee Saint Dynasty f
CHHigh Chateaus Conan CHAnya Van Rijn 1992-CHMiesque Van Rijn f
CHHigh Chateaus Conan CHBerics Frosty Bear 1992-CHBerics Ishmael m
CHHigh Chateaus Donar Engelhafts Alma Van Rijn 1992-CHAlko m
CHHigh Chateaus Faust CHChads Katarina 1992-CHChads Night In White Satin f
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CH Sire CH Dam CH Get Performance Title Year M F

CHHigh Chateaus Faust High Chateaus Amulet 1992-CHHigh Chateaus Rita f
CHHigh Chateaus Faust CHHigh Chateaus Vanessa 1992-CHHigh Chateaus Emir m

High Chateaus Kurt V Heidlebar Heidlebars Deneuve 1992-CHCare-Alots Dijon V Heidlebar 1992 m
CHHigh Chateaus Nestor Halima Van Rijn 1992-CHHalo St. Holmes m
CHHigh Chateaus Octavius CHRosa Van Rijn 1992-CHVan Rijns Wildfire f
CHHigh Chateaus Octavius CHWaughmars Run For The Roses 1992-CHWaughmars Rockin Robin f

High Chateaus Vulcan High Chateaus Regina 1992-CHHigh Chateaus Krystal f
CHHobo of Kings Row Lymrics Delorian Kings Row Sierra Gold 1992 m
CHKal-Mars Serene Sevievkaler Kal-Mars Molly Saltys Gentle Ben 1992,1993,1996 m
CHKal-Mars Serene Sevievkaler Ladins Lonely Lady 1992-CHLadins Vincent Paparucci m
CHKal-Mars Serene Sevievkaler Sweetholms Figure Perfect 1992-CHAlmshaus Uncommon Valor m

Kerrys Spirits of Whiskey Doolittles Peaches-N-Cream 1992-CHBojaks Bouganville V Camelot m
CHKings Row Fame V Brookbank Kings Row Fanny V Brookbank Kings Row Prince Remington 1992 m

Kings Row Omar V Herman Zorro Omar V Herman Rozzmannette 1992-CHOmar V Hermans Saratoga 1992 m
Kings Row Valedictorian Kings Row Small Talk V Hobo 1992-CHKings Row Hustler m
Kozys Thunder Cloud Showoffs Polka Dot A Honas 1992-CHShowoffs Susie f

CHK-Rods Hefty CHK-Rods Gretchen V Cedarbrook 1992-CHK-Rods Sierra f
Kryskara Caryns Care-Bear CHKryskara April Fool 1992-CHRavinwoods Aurora f

CHKryskara MVP CHKryskara Lifesaver 1992-CHKryskara Tasha f
CHKryskara Rock Star Majestic Breeze of Double D 1992-CHFiliae Kryskara Rock Star f
CHLenwardofs Garfield Cache Retreat Panorama 1992-CHCache Retreat Up a Lazy River f
CHLenwardofs Garfield Echos Dear Me V Littlebigman 1992-CHCopper Mtns Wixard of Ahs m
CHLenwardofs Garfield CHLT's Aynaquandra 1992-CHLT's Janelle f
CHLenwardofs Garfield CHLT's Aynaquandra 1992-CHLT's Kayloni f
CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan Stoans Ivy O'Heatherland 1992-CHStoans Zerohour of Shorecliffs 1992 m

Lynchcreeks Bud Wyzer PJ Katz Chubaka 1992-CHKatz PJ's MacGregor V Bud m
CHLynchcreeks Double Dare Elations Audrey Rose Elations Chloe O'Lynchcreek 1992 f
CHMill Creeks Goodtime Charlie CHMill Creeks Goodhearted Woman 1992-CHMill Creeks If Wishes Came True f

Mont Blancs Lazy Dog Xavier CHAvalons Lucky Charm 1992-CHAvalons On The Spot m
Mont Blancs Lydon V Impetus Mont Blancs Liza V Hercules 1992-CHMont Blancs Living Legend m

CHMorris Beowulf CHMorris Holly V Mik-Lin 1992-CHMorris Saint Bernadette 1993 f
CHMorris Beowulf CHMorris Holly V Mik-Lin 1992-CHMorris Bojangles m
CHMorris Charley Brown Madam Heidi Bear 1992-CHRo-Mors Zachariah V Morris m
CHMorris Hawkeye CHMorris Holly V Mik-Lin 1992-CHMorris Jessie f
CHMorris Hawkeye CHMorris Holly V Mik-Lin 1992-CHMorris Snowman m
CHNeils Bengale Bruboy V Brock CHBrocks St. Hellene 1992-CHBrockranch Squire of Myrnel m

Nero V Sauliamt Silverados Something Else 1992-CHSilverados Great Gatsby m
CHNerthus Big Mac Katani CHNerthus White Lightning 1991-CHNerthus Forever Young 1990,1992 f

Opdykes Accomac Heidlebars Charisma Brandy Stations High Hope 1992,1994,1997 f
Opdykes Accomac CHSmidget Ann Lovejoy Windswept Lolabaloo Farvue 1992 f
Opdykes Accomac CHSmidget Ann Lovejoy 1992-CHArk Barks Holly Lujah 1993 f

CHOpdykes David Lee High Chateaus Victoria ll 1992-CHMt Olympus Arion m
CHOpdykes David Lee CHNerthus White Lightning 1991-CHNerthus Have A Heart 1992 f
CHOpdykes Fair Warning CHWaughmars Run For The Roses 1992-CHWaughmars Storm of World Top m
CHOpdykes Lancaster Matterhorns White Linen 1992-CHMatterhorns Lucille f
CHOpdykes Lancaster Matterhorns White Linen 1992-CHWursts Definitely Charlie f
CHOpdykes Lancaster Opdykes Marah 1992-CHOpdykes Marissa f
CHOpdykes Lancaster CHOpdykes Phoenix 1992-CHOpdykes Natalie f
CHOpdykes Lancaster CHSoapstones Zara 1992-CHSoapstones Piece of Cake f
CHOpdykes Reginald CHOpdykes Britton 1992-CHOpdykes Malone m
CHOpdykes Scottsdale CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley 1992-CHSlatons No Face At All f
CHOpdykes Tecumseh Heatherlands Allie 1992-CHHidden Pines Brittany Debut f
CHPrairieaire Piece of Rox South Shores Lit'l Surfer Girl 1992-CHSouth Shores Maxmillion Havasu m
CHRaphael Van Rijn Freya Van Rijn 1992-CHVan Rijn Mr Cub Tokyo Opdyke JP m

Reeces Thorin Oakenshield Siegfrieds Baffi 1992-CH Ironman V Lofty m

2



CH Sire CH Dam CH Get Performance Title Year M F

CHSan Marcos Royal Frost CHCaravans Initial Spark 1992-CHCaravans All Fired Up f
CHSand Creeks El Cid Mont D'or Sand Creeks Cassandra Mont D'or 1992-CHSunshines Sugar of Mont D'or f

Sandtrees Smooth Sailing CHSandtrees Show Biz Abba 1992-CHSandtrees Shannon Tavistock f
Schnitzers Lebeau Von Beric Schnitzers Frau Linkmeyer 1985-CHSchnitzers Missing Link 1985,1988,1992 f

CHShar-D's Mercedes Benz CHShar-D's Midnite Celebration 1992-CHShar-D's Desiree f
CHShowoff Master Bentley V Kious CHDietrichs Queen Victoria 1992-CHKious Lady Bree f

Simmons Alpine Sir Duke Squaw Valleys Lady Jo 1992-CHSquaw Valleys Leon V Sunbeam m
CHSlatons Knock-Out V Smalley CHSlatons Just Between Friends 1992-CHSaffos And Slatons Best of All m
CHSlatons Knock-Out V Smalley CHSlatons Just Between Friends 1992-CHSaffos Bellimbustro V Slaton m
CHSlatons Kolossal V Smalley CHReeces Amanda of Browntown 1992-CHRocky Roads Peach Schnapps f
CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn CHCrownpoints Grand Jury 1992-CHCrownepoints Prosecutor m
CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn CHNerthus Forever Young 1992-CHNerthus Northern Reflection m
CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn CHSlatons Just Between Friends 1992-CHGulliver Van Rijn m
CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn CHSlatons Just Between Friends 1992-CHSaffos Christopher Robin f
CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn CHSlatons Just Between Friends 1992-CHSaffos Copy Cat V Lyndale f
CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn CHTrademarks Razz Berry 1992-CHTrademarks Jacob m

Snowsage VIP Benbarons Cuddles Von Yondo 1992-CHBenbarons Dippy Von Vippy m
CHSnowsage Virgil Von Yondo CHBrockranch Gretchen 1992-CHBrockranch Marquise f

Soapstoans Lone Ranger Soapstones Gorgeous Gurley 1992-CHSoapstones Sergeants Pride m
CHStoans Knute of Jaz CHStoans Halley De St. Chelle 1992-CHStoans Adam Mistihil 1990 m
CHStoans Knute of Jaz CHStoans Halley De St. Chelle 1992-CHStoans Awesome Sofie V Hahn f
CHStoans Knute of Jaz CHStoans Jinny Mae O'Lynchcreek 1992-CHLynchcreeks Executive m
CHSubira Seranade To Sherry CHSubira Lady Jughead 1992-CHAmberdees Eclipse of Subira f
CHSweetholms Dakota Von Astro CHCache Retreat Canyon Breeze 1992-CHCache Retreat Hans Dakota m
CHSweetholms Dakota Von Astro Cache Retreat Traces of Gar 1991-CHLenwardof Nobody Believe Me 1992 m
CHSweetholms Gad A Bout LTD Antsey Pants of Kings Row Kings Row Le Kingston Too 1992 m
CHSweetholms Heartbreak Kid Sweetholms Goodie Two Shoes 1992-CHAlmshaus Traveling Man m

Tamars Nutty Buddy Sanstels Lady Bug St. Majesty 1992 m
CHValintas Michael V Stoan Stoans Sunkist of Valinta Stoans Hi Peaches V Valinta 1992 f
CHValintas Michael V Stoan Stoans Sunkist of Valinta 1992-CHStoans Polly Pure Valinta f
CHVan Rijns Renaissance CHCrownepoints Little Holly 1992-CHSkyheavens Center Line m

Villa De's Hawkeye Villa De's Copper Penny Villa De's My Duddy N Soul 1989,1992 m
W M Bosco of Bishops Castle CHBamas Babe of Wst Mtn 1992-CHWst Mtn Sweet Potato Pi f
W M Bosco of Bishops Castle CHBamas Babe of Wst Mtn 1992-CHWst Mtn Wataya Got Spot m

CHWaughmars Storm of World Top Arctica Snowbell of World Top 1992-CHWorld Tops Galena V Arcitica f
CHWaughmars Zenith V Woodcress Opdykes Half Baked 1992-CHSwisswoods Finest Kind f
CHWeiss Acres Justin Kace CHD'Aosta Candidate O'Cresta 1992-CHSylvanhurst Gretchen f
CHWildwoods Cullunda Corker CHCherrys Jubilee V Rocky Road 1992-CHRocky Roads Buster Junior m
CHWindwards Aint No Saint CHEchos Kory Von Yondo-B 1992-CHWindwards Kilo V Mandys m
CHWindwards Aint No Saint Frisbee of Bishops Castle 1992-CHPegasus of Bishops Castle f

Totals: 134 147 30 72 75 

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are liste d in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.
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Saint Bernard Dams of AKC Titled Get For 1992
CH Dam CH Sire CH Get Performance Title Year M FF

CHA Lee Saint Cherish CHHigh Chateaus Barri 1992-CHA Lee Saint Dynasty ff
CHAlexa De Beaux-James CHAjax Van Rijn 1992-CHWoodstocks Black Eyed Susan ff
CHAnya Van Rijn CHHigh Chateaus Conan 1992-CHMiesque Van Rijn ff

Arctica Snowbell of World Top CHWaughmars Storm of World Top 1992-CHWorld Tops Galena V Arcitica ff
CHAvalons Lucky Charm Mont Blancs Lazy Dog Xavier 1992-CHAvalons On The Spot m
CHBamas Babe of Wst Mtn W M Bosco of Bishops Castle 1992-CHWst Mtn Sweet Potato Pi ff
CHBamas Babe of Wst Mtn W M Bosco of Bishops Castle 1992-CHWst Mtn Wataya Got Spot m

Beau Mars Sugar V Zipcode Echos Kanook Von Yondo-B 1992-CHBeau Mars Klondike V Howe m
Belyns Hopscotch V Exchequer CHBelyns Columbo V Sultan 1992-CHMtn Shadows Chauser V Columbo 1988,1994 m

CHBelyns Maija V Georgia CHCrownepoints Masquerade 1992-CHCrownepoints Charisma V Belyn ff
Belyns Piaget V Journey CHBelyns In Particular 1992-CHSnofires Davinci Von Pat m
Benbarons Cuddles Von Yondo Snowsage VIP 1992-CHBenbarons Dippy Von Vippy m

CHBerics Frosty Bear CHHigh Chateaus Conan 1992-CHBerics Ishmael m
Born Free Countessa Born Free Smooth Operator Born Free Hercules 1992 m
Brandy Stations Natalie Brandy Stations Hocus Pocus 1992-CHBrandy Stations Sadies Magic ff
Brockranch Baron V Bum Rapp Brockranch Karioka 1992-CHBrockranch Truly Truly Fair ff

CHBrockranch Gretchen CHSnowsage Virgil Von Yondo 1992-CHBrockranch Marquise ff
CHBrocks St. Hellene CHNeils Bengale Bruboy V Brock 1992-CHBrockranch Squire of Myrnel m
CHCache Retreat Canyon Breeze CHSweetholms Dakota Von Astro 1992-CHCache Retreat Hans Dakota m
CHCache Retreat Nutmeg Mugs CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal 1991-CHLil Jons Fremonts Mt Echo 1992 m

Cache Retreat Panorama CHLenwardofs Garfield 1992-CHCache Retreat Up a Lazy River ff
CHCache Retreat Pearl of Mt Bells CHCache Retreat Dakota Dr. LT 1992-CHCache Retreat Ivanna RRR ff

Cache Retreat Tough of Autumn CHCache Retreat Dakota Dr. LT 1992-CHCache Retreat Bernadina RRR ff
Cache Retreat Traces of Gar CHSweetholms Dakota Von Astro 1991-CHLenwardof Nobody Believe Me 1992 m

CHCache Retreat Utah Bridget CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal 1992-CHLil Jons Albert Einstein m
CHCache Retreat Utah Bridget CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal 1992-CHLil Jons Brando Colone Wood m
CHCaravans Initial Spark CHSan Marcos Royal Frost 1992-CHCaravans All Fired Up ff

Castlewoods U-Era CHCastlewoods Lotsabrass 1992-CHCastlewoods Grand Slam m
Cedarbrooks Strawberri Delite CHCedarbrooks Limited Edition 1992-CHCedarbrooks Wishful Thinking ff

CHChads Katarina CHHigh Chateaus Faust 1992-CHChads Night In White Satin ff
CHCherrys Jubilee V Rocky Road CHWildwoods Cullunda Corker 1992-CHRocky Roads Buster Junior m
CHCrownepoints Little Holly CHVan Rijns Renaissance 1992-CHSkyheavens Center Line m
CHCrownpoints Grand Jury CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn 1992-CHCrownepoints Prosecutor m
CHD'Aosta Boomerang O'Cresta CHD'Aosta Mixidepat O'Cresta 1992-CHCody of O'Cresta m
CHD'Aosta Candidate O'Cresta CHWeiss Acres Justin Kace 1992-CHSylvanhurst Gretchen ff
CHDietrichs Mercedes V Mar-Don CHHeatherlands War Admiral 1992-CHWilheim Wald Katarina ff
CHDietrichs Queen Victoria CHShowoff Master Bentley V Kious 1992-CHKious Lady Bree ff

Dixielands Italy V Lofty Dixielands Main Soul Train 1992-CHDixielands Alpen Lily Repp ff
Dixielands Italy V Lofty Dixielands Main Soul Train 1992-CHDixielands Roten Lowen Repp m
Doolittles Peaches-N-Cream Kerrys Spirits of Whiskey 1992-CHBojaks Bouganville V Camelot m
Eastgates Solemn Promise Eastgages Shermin Tank 1992-CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate 1992,1994 m
Echos Dear Me V Littlebigman CHLenwardofs Garfield 1992-CHCopper Mtns Wixard of Ahs m

CHEchos Kory Von Yondo-B CHWindwards Aint No Saint 1992-CHWindwards Kilo V Mandys m
Elations Audrey Rose CHLynchcreeks Double Dare Elations Chloe O'Lynchcreek 1992 ff

CHElbas Our Girl Sweetheart CHFairy Tales Uri 1992-CHElbas Bridget ff
Engelhafts Alma Van Rijn CHHigh Chateaus Donar 1992-CHAlko m
Freya Van Rijn CHRaphael Van Rijn 1992-CHVan Rijn Mr Cub Tokyo Opdyke JP m
Frisbee of Bishops Castle CHWindwards Aint No Saint 1992-CHPegasus of Bishops Castle ff
Grandstands Misty Love CHBentley of Bishops Castle 1992-CHGrandstands Yosemite Sam m
Halima Van Rijn CHHigh Chateaus Nestor 1992-CHHalo St. Holmes m
Heatherlands Allie CHOpdykes Tecumseh 1992-CHHidden Pines Brittany Debut ff
Heatherlands Bold Venture CHHeatherlands Man Owar V Gucci 1992-CHHeatherlands Meredith ff
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CH Dam CH Sire CH Get Performance Title Year M FF

Heidlebars Charisma Opdykes Accomac Brandy Stations High Hope 1992,1994,1997 ff
Heidlebars Deneuve High Chateaus Kurt V Heidlebar 1992-CHCare-Alots Dijon V Heidlebar 1992 m
High Chateaus Amulet CHHigh Chateaus Faust 1992-CHHigh Chateaus Rita ff
High Chateaus Regina High Chateaus Vulcan 1992-CHHigh Chateaus Krystal ff

CHHigh Chateaus Vanessa CHHigh Chateaus Faust 1992-CHHigh Chateaus Emir m
High Chateaus Victoria ll CHOpdykes David Lee 1992-CHMt Olympus Arion m
JMJ's Shoshone Chadwicks Von Falko 1992-CHJMJ's Bydands Sands of Time m
Joe Mac JR's Rudy Tiffy Jo Eisenhower Buckmaster Bens Hairy Truman 1992 m
Kal-Mars Molly CHKal-Mars Serene Sevievkaler Saltys Gentle Ben 1992,1993,1996 m
Kanes Saint Mandy Lynn Boss Benjamin Bernard Bush Cinnamonflynn Conway 1992 ff
Katz Chubaka Lynchcreeks Bud Wyzer PJ 1992-CHKatz PJ's MacGregor V Bud m
Kings Row Fanny V Brookbank CHKings Row Fame V Brookbank Kings Row Prince Remington 1992 m
Kings Row Knightingale Benno Von Der Alten Worpe 1992-CHBrockranch Princess Diana ff
Kings Row Knightingale Benno Von Der Alten Worpe 1992-CHMadam Heidi Bear ff
Kings Row Small Talk V Hobo Kings Row Valedictorian 1992-CHKings Row Hustler m

CHK-Rods Gretchen V Cedarbrook CHK-Rods Hefty 1992-CHK-Rods Sierra ff
CHKryskara April Fool Kryskara Caryns Care-Bear 1992-CHRavinwoods Aurora ff
CHKryskara Lifesaver CHKryskara MVP 1992-CHKryskara Tasha ff

Ladins Lonely Lady CHKal-Mars Serene Sevievkaler 1992-CHLadins Vincent Paparucci m
LTD Antsey Pants of Kings Row CHSweetholms Gad A Bout Kings Row Le Kingston Too 1992 m

CHLT's Aynaquandra CHLenwardofs Garfield 1992-CHLT's Janelle ff
CHLT's Aynaquandra CHLenwardofs Garfield 1992-CHLT's Kayloni ff

Lymrics Delorian CHHobo of Kings Row Kings Row Sierra Gold 1992 m
Lynns Devotion of Revilo CHCache Retreat Dakota Dr. LT 1992-CHRevilos Houston V Dolly 1994 m
Madam Heidi Bear CHMorris Charley Brown 1992-CHRo-Mors Zachariah V Morris m
Majestic Breeze of Double D CHKryskara Rock Star 1992-CHFiliae Kryskara Rock Star ff
Matterhorns White Linen CHOpdykes Lancaster 1992-CHMatterhorns Lucille ff
Matterhorns White Linen CHOpdykes Lancaster 1992-CHWursts Definitely Charlie ff

CHMill Creeks Goodhearted Woman CHMill Creeks Goodtime Charlie 1992-CHMill Creeks If Wishes Came True ff
CHMill Creeks Mother Superior CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal 1992-CHMill Creeks Holy Tara V RKB ff

Mont Blancs Liza V Hercules Mont Blancs Lydon V Impetus 1992-CHMont Blancs Living Legend m
CHMorris Holly V Mik-Lin CHMorris Beowulf 1992-CHMorris Bojangles m
CHMorris Holly V Mik-Lin CHMorris Beowulf 1992-CHMorris Saint Bernadette 1993 ff
CHMorris Holly V Mik-Lin CHMorris Hawkeye 1992-CHMorris Jessie ff
CHMorris Holly V Mik-Lin CHMorris Hawkeye 1992-CHMorris Snowman m
CHMt Olympus Desert Flower CHHigh Chateaus Attilla 1992-CHMt Olympus Night Star ff

Mt Olympus Dolly CHCedarbrooks Junior Edition 1992-CHCedarbrooks Limited Edition m
CHNerthus Forever Young CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn 1992-CHNerthus Northern Reflection m
CHNerthus White Lightning CHNerthus Big Mac Katani 1991-CHNerthus Forever Young 1990,1992 ff
CHNerthus White Lightning CHOpdykes David Lee 1991-CHNerthus Have A Heart 1992 ff

Omar V Herman Rozzmannette Kings Row Omar V Herman Zorro 1992-CHOmar V Hermans Saratoga 1992 m
CHOpdykes Britton CHOpdykes Reginald 1992-CHOpdykes Malone m

Opdykes Half Baked CHWaughmars Zenith V Woodcress 1992-CHSwisswoods Finest Kind ff
Opdykes Marah CHOpdykes Lancaster 1992-CHOpdykes Marissa ff

CHOpdykes Phoenix CHOpdykes Lancaster 1992-CHOpdykes Natalie ff
CHOsages Aleka-Zam CHHigh Chateaus Attilla 1992-CHOsages Gemini ff
CHReeces Amanda of Browntown CHSlatons Kolossal V Smalley 1992-CHRocky Roads Peach Schnapps ff
CHRidgewoods Amy V Liveoak CHHeatherlands MacKenzie 1992-CHRidgewoods Cajun Belle V Liveoak ff
CHRosa Van Rijn CHHigh Chateaus Octavius 1992-CHVan Rijns Wildfire ff

RRR's Marie Antoinette CHCrownepoints Peter Gunn 1992-CHLongmeadows Liesl ff
RRR's Marie Antoinette CHCrownepoints Peter Gunn 1992-CHRRR's Chan Ce-Tong m
Sand Creeks Cassandra Mont D'or CHSand Creeks El Cid Mont D'or 1992-CHSunshines Sugar of Mont D'or ff

CHSandtrees Show Biz Abba Sandtrees Smooth Sailing 1992-CHSandtrees Shannon Tavistock ff
Sanstels Lady Bug Tamars Nutty Buddy St. Majesty 1992 m
Schnitzers Frau Linkmeyer Schnitzers Lebeau Von Beric 1985-CHSchnitzers Missing Link 1985,1988,1992 ff
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CH Dam CH Sire CH Get Performance Title Year M FF

CHShar-D's Midnite Celebration CHShar-D's Mercedes Benz 1992-CHShar-D's Desiree ff
Showoffs Polka Dot A Honas Kozys Thunder Cloud 1992-CHShowoffs Susie ff
Siegfrieds Baffi Reeces Thorin Oakenshield 1992-CH Ironman V Lofty m
Silverados Something Else Nero V Sauliamt 1992-CHSilverados Great Gatsby m

CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo 1992-CHSlatons Piece of The Action 1992 m
CHSlatons Harlow Jean V Smalley CHOpdykes Scottsdale 1992-CHSlatons No Face At All ff
CHSlatons Just Between Friends CHSlatons Knock-Out V Smalley 1992-CHSaffos And Slatons Best of All m
CHSlatons Just Between Friends CHSlatons Knock-Out V Smalley 1992-CHSaffos Bellimbustro V Slaton m
CHSlatons Just Between Friends CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn 1992-CHGulliver Van Rijn m
CHSlatons Just Between Friends CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn 1992-CHSaffos Christopher Robin ff
CHSlatons Just Between Friends CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn 1992-CHSaffos Copy Cat V Lyndale ff
CHSlatons Looks Like A Winner CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo 1992-CHSlatons XIV Karat Solid Gold 1997 ff
CHSmidget Ann Lovejoy Opdykes Accomac 1992-CHArk Barks Holly Lujah 1993 ff
CHSmidget Ann Lovejoy Opdykes Accomac Windswept Lolabaloo Farvue 1992 ff

Soapstones Gorgeous Gurley Soapstoans Lone Ranger 1992-CHSoapstones Sergeants Pride m
CHSoapstones Zara CHOpdykes Lancaster 1992-CHSoapstones Piece of Cake ff

South Shores Lit'l Surfer Girl CHPrairieaire Piece of Rox 1992-CHSouth Shores Maxmillion Havasu m
Squaw Valleys Lady Jo Simmons Alpine Sir Duke 1992-CHSquaw Valleys Leon V Sunbeam m
Starbarrs Chance V Kalando CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo 1992-CHLargos Attila Von Abraham m

CHStoans Halley De St. Chelle CHStoans Knute of Jaz 1992-CHStoans Adam Mistihil 1990 m
CHStoans Halley De St. Chelle CHStoans Knute of Jaz 1992-CHStoans Awesome Sofie V Hahn ff

Stoans Ivy O'Heatherland CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan 1992-CHStoans Zerohour of Shorecliffs 1992 m
CHStoans Jinny Mae O'Lynchcreek CHStoans Knute of Jaz 1992-CHLynchcreeks Executive m
CHStoans Knotty-B-Nice V Journey CHBelyns Quarter Master 1992-CHBelyns Sara O'Lynchcreek 1993,1994 ff
CHStoans Knotty-B-Nice V Journey CHBelyns Quarter Master 1992-CHBelyns Sez Who O'Lynchcreek ff
CHStoans Knotty-B-Nice V Journey CHBelyns Quarter Master 1992-CHBelyns Sierra O'Lynchcreek m
CHStoans Look At Me of Bonadi CHBelyns Jesse James V Twin Oaks 1992-CHStoans Isabelle V Encore ff

Stoans Sunkist of Valinta CHValintas Michael V Stoan Stoans Hi Peaches V Valinta 1992 ff
Stoans Sunkist of Valinta CHValintas Michael V Stoan 1992-CHStoans Polly Pure Valinta ff

CHSubira Lady Jughead CHSubira Seranade To Sherry 1992-CHAmberdees Eclipse of Subira ff
Sweetholms Figure Perfect CHKal-Mars Serene Sevievkaler 1992-CHAlmshaus Uncommon Valor m
Sweetholms Goodie Two Shoes CHSweetholms Heartbreak Kid 1992-CHAlmshaus Traveling Man m

CHTrademarks Razz Berry CHSnowsage Rasputin Van Rijn 1992-CHTrademarks Jacob m
CHTwin Oaks Unique CHCache Retreat Zest For Life 1992-CHOsages Debonair Dude m
CHTwin Oaks Windsong CHHeatherlands Bryce 1992-CHHalo St. Brycie ff

Twin Oaks Xenda CHHeatherlands Rampage 1992-CHDesplanques Drakkar m
CHVieledanke Sno O'Golden Heart CHCache Retreat Hans Dakota 1992-CHGolden Heart Clown Dakota ff

Villa De's Copper Penny Villa De's Hawkeye Villa De's My Duddy N Soul 1989,1992 m
CHWaughmars Run For The Roses CHHigh Chateaus Octavius 1992-CHWaughmars Rockin Robin ff
CHWaughmars Run For The Roses CHOpdykes Fair Warning 1992-CHWaughmars Storm of World Top m

Totals: 134 147 30 72 75 

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are liste d in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.
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Saint Bernard AKC Best In Show Wins For 1992

CH Name AKC Performance Titles Date Show # of P. BIS # BIS Comp. M FF

CHSubira Claim To Fame m
March 02, 1992 Kachina KC, AZ 67 BIS 4 1580 

April 26, 1992 Crab Orchard KC, IL 81 BIS 5 843 
Dog's Totals: 2 2,423 

Totals: 2 

# of P. = Number of placements in Group at the time of the BIS win
Comp. = Number of dogs in competition at the show

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard AKC Group Placements For 1992
CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

CH Arlbergs Reflection Tammy m
May 31, 1992 North Country KC, NY 4 1 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH Belyns Sara O'Lynchcreek f

December 06, 1992 Greater Miami DC, FL 3 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

CH Big Topps Gorgeous George m
February 29, 1992 Three Rivers KC of Missouri, MO 3 5 

May 17, 1992 Quincy KC, IL 4 6 
Dog's Totals: 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 

CH Cache Retreat On A Clear Day f
June 13, 1992 Pocatello KC, ID 3 8 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 
Deebarbs Shawn Rutherford m

August 16, 1992 Pontiac KC, MI 2 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

CH Golden Heart Clown of Dakota f
May 25, 1992 Tanana Valley KC, AK 4 1 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH Leasides Hannibal m

January 11, 1992 KC of Buffalo, NY 4 12 
February 22, 1992 Wyoming Valley KC, NY 4 13 

Dog's Totals: 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 
CH Lil Jons Albert Einstein m

May 24, 1992 Plainfield KC, NJ 4 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

CH Lil Jons Beethoven V Taj m
March 21, 1992 New Brunswick KC, NJ 3 1 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 
CH Morris Bojangles m

August 09, 1992 South Bay KC, CA 2 1 
November 01, 1992 KC of Riverside, CA 4 2 

Dog's Totals: 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 
CH Prairieaire Piece of Rox m

May 23, 1992 Terry All KC, CO 4 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

CH Ramses Van Rijn m
February 16, 1992 Marion KC, IN 2 2 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 
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CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

CH RRR's Beau Brummell Bear m
January 18, 1992 Livingston KC, MI 2 5 

March 01, 1992 Belle City KC, IL 2 6 
March 22, 1992 Hoosier KC, IN 2 7 

June 06, 1992 Mount Pleasant Michigan KC, MI 3 8 
June 20, 1992 Michaina KC, IN 3 9 
June 27, 1992 Livingston KC, MI 2 10 
June 28, 1992 Lima KC, OH 4 11 
July 03, 1992 Huntington KC, WV 3 12 

August 01, 1992 Beaver County KC, OH 4 13 
September 12, 1992 Logansport KC, IN 3 14 
September 19, 1992 Central Indiana KC, IN 2 15 

Dog's Totals: 11 0 5 4 2 11 0 0 
CH Sand Creeks Dante Mont D'or m

June 13, 1992 Bryn Mawr KC, PA 4 3 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

CH Silverados Happy Boy m
January 12, 1992 Puyallup Valley DF, WA 4 5 

March 15, 1992 Willamette Valley KC, OR 2 6 
July 19, 1992 Tualatin KC, OR 4 7 

September 12, 1992 Ephrata Moses Lake KC, WA 1 8 
September 13, 1992 Wenatchee KC, WA 3 9 
September 19, 1992 Gig Harbor KC, WA 2 10 
September 27, 1992 Richland KC, WA 4 11 

October 03, 1992 Timberland Valley DFA, WA 3 12 
October 17, 1992 Pocatello KC, ID 2 13 
October 18, 1992 Eagle Rock KC, ID 1 14 

November 14, 1992 Bell Vernon KA, WA 3 15 
Dog's Totals: 11 2 3 3 3 11 0 0 

CH Slatons Lite-Weight He Aint m
July 11, 1992 Ashtabula KC, OH 1 1 
July 12, 1992 Grand River KC, OH 3 2 

August 09, 1992 Lorain County KC, OH 4 3 
September 12, 1992 Blennerhassett KC, WV 1 4 

Dog's Totals: 4 2 0 1 1 4 0 0 
CH Stoans MacDuff of Valinta m

CD February 09, 1992 Longview Kelso KC, WA 4 2 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

CH Stoans Ze Encore m
February 02, 1992 Muncie KC, IN 3 1 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 
CH Subira Claim To Fame m

February 16, 1992 Santa Clara Valley KC, CA 2 66 
2



CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

March 02, 1992 Kachina KC, AZ 1 67 BIS 4 1580 
March 14, 1992 Evansville KC, KY 4 68 
March 20, 1992 Yuma KC, AZ 3 69 
March 21, 1992 Scottsdale DFA, AZ 4 70 
March 26, 1992 Kings KC of California, CA 1 71 
March 27, 1992 Sequoia KC, CA 3 72 
March 28, 1992 Sun Maid KC of Fresno, CA 1 73 

April 04, 1992 Salinas Valley KC, CA 4 74 
April 05, 1992 Santa Cruz KC, CA 2 75 
April 12, 1992 Simi Valley KC, CA 2 76 
April 18, 1992 Chief Solano KC, CA 1 77 
April 19, 1992 Sir Francis Drake KC, CA 3 78 
April 21, 1992 Kettle Moraine KC, IL 4 79 
April 25, 1992 Egyptian KC, IL 2 80 
April 26, 1992 Crab Orchard KC, IL 1 81 BIS 5 843 
May 11, 1992 Chaparral KC, NM 3 82 
May 15, 1992 Southern Oregon KC, OR 1 83 
May 17, 1992 Rogue Valley KC, OR 3 84 
May 22, 1992 Antelope Valley KC, CA 3 85 
May 24, 1992 San Gabriel Valley KC, CA 1 86 
May 25, 1992 Los Encinos KC, CA 1 87 
May 29, 1992 Fargo Moorhead KC, ND 2 88 
May 30, 1992 Fargo Moorhead KC, ND 4 89 
May 31, 1992 Fargo Moorhead KC, ND 2 90 
July 05, 1992 Ventura County DFA, CA 3 91 
July 12, 1992 Orange Empire DC, CA 2 92 

August 22, 1992 Del Monte KC, CA 1 93 
September 05, 1992 Sun Maid KC of Fresno, CA 3 94 
September 06, 1992 Sequoia KC, CA 3 95 

October 04, 1992 KC of Pasadena, CA 4 96 
November 08, 1992 Mensona KC, CA 2 97 
November 09, 1992 Redwood Empire KC, CA 1 98 
November 15, 1992 Greater Sierra Vista KC, AZ 4 99 
November 20, 1992 Yosemite KC, CA 1 100 
November 21, 1992 Golden Valley KC, CA 3 101 
November 29, 1992 San Mateo KC, CA 4 102 

Dog's Totals: 37 11 8 10 8 37 2 2423 
CH Sweetholms Heartbreak Kid m

January 18, 1992 Big Spring KC, TX 3 10 
January 26, 1992 Marion Ohio KC, OH 4 11 

March 21, 1992 Texas KC, TX 4 12 
March 23, 1992 Trinity Valley KC, TX 1 13 
March 29, 1992 Cen Tex KC, TX 2 14 
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CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

April 04, 1992 Salina KC, KS 2 15 
April 05, 1992 Wichita KC, KS 4 16 
April 19, 1992 Topeka KC, KS 1 17 
April 26, 1992 Ozarks KC, MO 3 18 
May 03, 1992 Grand Island KC, NE 3 19 
May 09, 1992 Conyers KC of GA, GA 3 20 

June 07, 1992 Tacoma KC, WA 3 21 
September 19, 1992 Chattanooga KC, TN 4 22 
September 24, 1992 Kanadasaga KC, NY 4 23 
November 03, 1992 Northwest Arkansas KC, OK 4 24 
November 20, 1992 Windham County KC, MA 4 25 

Dog's Totals: 16 2 2 5 7 16 0 0 
CH Sylvanhurst Differnt Drummer m

April 25, 1992 Augusta KC, SC 4 1 
October 18, 1992 Alamance KC, NC 3 2 

December 13, 1992 Brevard KC, FL 2 3 
Dog's Totals: 3 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 

Overall Group Totals: 100 17 22 29 32 2 

# of P. = Number of placements in Group
Comp. = Number of dogs in competition at the show
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Saint Bernard Specialty Show Wins For 1992
CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

 Independent Specialty Shows, Trials & Tests
CH Almshaus Uncommon Valor f

January 17, 1992 SBC of Alaska, AK BOS 1 7 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 7 0 0 

CH Amberdees Eclipse of Subira f
August 08, 1992 SBC of Southern California, CA BOS 1 36 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 36 0 0 
CH Belyns Quarter Master m

April 25, 1992 Orange Coast SBF, CA BOB 9 26 
July 31, 1992 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA BOS 10 31 

December 04, 1992 SBC of South Florida, FL BOB 11 14 
Dog's totals: 3 2 1 3 71 0 0 

CH Belyns Sara O'Lynchcreek f
CDX October 03, 1992 Heart of America SBC, OK BOS 1 63 
CDX December 04, 1992 SBC of South Florida, FL BOS 2 14 

Dog's totals: 2 0 2 2 77 0 0 
CH Benbarons Dippy Von Vippy m

May 15, 1992 Greater Omaha SBC, IA BOS 1 14 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 14 0 0 

CH Berics Hezmine m
April 17, 1992 Greater Washington SBC, MD BOB 2 47 
June 27, 1992 New England SBC, MA BOB 3 40 

September 05, 1992 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOB 4 71 
Dog's totals: 3 3 0 3 158 0 0 

CH Berics Ishmael m
September 06, 1992 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOB 1 71 

October 18, 1992 Northern New Jersey SBC, NJ BOB 2 44 
Dog's totals: 2 2 0 2 115 0 0 

CH Berics Merry Jane f
June 27, 1992 New England SBC, MA BOS 1 40 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 40 0 0 
CH Bigfoots Sky Meadows Fantasy f

February 22, 1992 SBC of San Diego, CA BOS 2 49 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 49 0 0 

CH Cache Retreat On A Clear Day f
October 01, 1992 SBC of America # 54 OK BOS 12 129 
October 02, 1992 North Texas SBC, TX BOS 11 86 

November 01, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOB 13 54 
Dog's totals: 3 1 2 3 269 0 0 
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CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

CH Cache Retreat Xmas Wish f
August 14, 1992 Northern Colorado SBC, CO BOS 1 28 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 28 0 0 
CH Catari Witch of Endor f

March 07, 1992 SBC of Greater San Jose, CA BOS 1 20 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 20 0 0 

CH Chads Katarina f
February 28, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOS 6 60 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 60 0 0 
CH Cooper Mtns She's Magic f

April 25, 1992 Orange Coast SBF, CA BOS 1 26 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 26 0 0 

CH Elbas Bridget f
April 17, 1992 Greater Washington SBC, MD BOS 1 47 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 47 0 0 
CH Elyse V Engelhaft f

May 08, 1992 Greater Twin Cities SBC, MN BOS 1 13 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 13 0 0 

CH Filiae Kryskara Rock Star f
September 04, 1992 SBC of Greater St. Louis, MO BOS 1 19 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 19 0 0 
CH Golden Heart Clown of Dakota f

January 17, 1992 SBC of Alaska, AK BOB 2 7 
July 10, 1992 SBC of Alaska, AK BOS 3 15 

Dog's totals: 2 1 1 2 22 0 0 
CH Golden Heart Mystic Sailor m

July 10, 1992 SBC of Alaska, AK BOB 3 15 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 15 0 0 

CH Gulliver Van Rijn m
October 10, 1992 Northern Illinois SBC, IL BOB 1 28 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 28 0 0 
CH High Chateaus Krystal f

April 17, 1992 Heart of America SBC, KS BOS 1 19 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 19 0 0 

CH Kious Lady Bree f
September 05, 1992 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOS 1 71 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 71 0 0 
CH Lil Jons Albert Einstein m

October 17, 1992 Middle Atlantic SBC, PA BOB 1 49 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 49 0 0 

CH Miesque Van Rijn f
March 21, 1992 Central Indiana SBC, IN BOS 1 18 

April 03, 1992 Northern Illinois SBC, IL BOS 2 31 
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CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

April 04, 1992 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI BOS 3 32 
Dog's totals: 3 0 3 3 81 0 0 

CH Mt Olympus Night Star f
April 05, 1992 Greater Madison SBC, WI BOS 1 19 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 19 0 0 
CH Nerthus Have A Heart f

CD September 06, 1992 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOS 1 71 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 71 0 0 

CH Opdykes Lancaster m
October 01, 1992 SBC of America # 54 OK BOB 2 129 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 129 0 0 
CH Opdykes Margaret f

September 07, 1992 Ohio SBC, OH BOS 1 70 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 70 0 0 

CH Opdykes Reva f
May 29, 1992 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOS 2 18 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 18 0 0 
CH Pegasus of Bishops Castle f

March 20, 1992 North Texas SBC, TX BOS 1 29 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 29 0 0 

CH Pontatocs Alexis f
September 04, 1992 Great Salt Lake SBC, UT BOS 1 35 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 35 0 0 
CH Prairieaire Piece of Rox m

September 04, 1992 Great Salt Lake SBC, UT BOB 1 35 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 35 0 0 

CH Ramses Van Rijn m
April 05, 1992 Greater Madison SBC, WI BOB 1 19 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 19 0 0 
CH Raphael Van Rijn m

February 28, 1992 SBC of Greater St. Louis, MO BOS 8 39 
March 21, 1992 Central Indiana SBC, IN BOB 9 18 

April 03, 1992 Northern Illinois SBC, IL BOB 10 31 
April 04, 1992 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI BOB 11 32 
May 08, 1992 Greater Twin Cities SBC, MN BOB 12 13 
May 29, 1992 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOB 13 18 

Dog's totals: 6 5 1 6 151 0 0 
CH Reeces Alice in Wonderland f

April 12, 1992 SBC of Greater Atlanta, GA BOS 1 39 
May 23, 1992 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOS 2 28 

Dog's totals: 2 0 2 2 67 0 0 
CH Revilos Houston V Dolly m

CD July 10, 1992 Willamette Valley SBC, OR BOB 1 25 
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CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 25 0 0 
CH Saffos Copy Cat V Lyndale f

November 20, 1992 Greater Omaha SBC, NE BOS 1 16 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 16 0 0 

CH Sandtrees Breeze Again f
October 18, 1992 Northern New Jersey SBC, NJ BOS 1 44 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 44 0 0 
CH Shar-D's Cash Dividend f

October 17, 1992 Middle Atlantic SBC, PA BOS 1 49 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 49 0 0 

CH Silverados Great Gatsby m
February 22, 1992 SBC of San Diego, CA BOB 1 49 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 49 0 0 
CH Stoans Firenze of Miyou f

January 05, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOS 2 34 
May 15, 1992 Greater Omaha SBC, IA BOB 3 14 

June 14, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOS 4 48 
July 10, 1992 Willamette Valley SBC, OR BOS 5 25 
July 31, 1992 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA BOB 6 31 

Dog's totals: 5 2 3 5 152 0 0 
CH Subira Claim To Fame m

March 07, 1992 SBC of Greater San Jose, CA BOB 2 20 
August 08, 1992 SBC of Southern California, CA BOB 3 36 

Dog's totals: 2 2 0 2 56 0 0 
CH Sweetholms Gad A Bout m

February 28, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOB 9 60 
April 11, 1992 Sacramento Sierra SBC, CA BOB 10 36 

September 07, 1992 Ohio SBC, OH BOB 11 70 
November 01, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOS 12 54 

Dog's totals: 4 3 1 4 220 0 0 
CH Sweetholms Heartbreak Kid m

January 05, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOB 1 34 
March 20, 1992 North Texas SBC, TX BOB 2 29 

April 12, 1992 SBC of Greater Atlanta, GA BOB 3 39 
April 17, 1992 Heart of America SBC, KS BOB 4 19 
May 23, 1992 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOB 5 28 

June 14, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOB 6 48 
August 14, 1992 Northern Colorado SBC, CO BOB 7 28 

September 04, 1992 SBC of Greater St. Louis, MO BOB 8 19 
October 02, 1992 North Texas SBC, TX BOB 9 86 
October 03, 1992 Heart of America SBC, OK BOB 10 63 

Dog's totals: 10 10 0 10 393 0 0 
CH Swisswoods Finest Kind f

October 10, 1992 Northern Illinois SBC, IL BOS 1 28 
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CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 28 0 0 
CH Sylvanhurst Differnt Drummer m

May 15, 1992 Southern Maryland SBF, MD BOB 1 21 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 21 0 0 

CH Sylvanhurst Gretchen f
May 15, 1992 Southern Maryland SBF, MD BOS 1 21 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 21 0 0 
CH Van Rijns Wildfire m

February 28, 1992 SBC of Greater St. Louis, MO BOB 1 39 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 39 0 0 

CH Waughmars Rockin Robin f
April 11, 1992 Sacramento Sierra SBC, CA BOS 2 36 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 36 0 0 
CH Wito Van Rijn m

November 20, 1992 Greater Omaha SBC, NE BOB 1 16 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 16 0 0 

 Independent Specialty Shows, Trials & Tests
CH Benbarons Abraham Von Yondo m

September 29, 1992 New England SBC, MA NB 187 1 
Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

CH Cache Retreat Just A Joy f
CDX February 22, 1992 SBC of San Diego, CA OB 189 1 
CDX November 01, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ OB 187.5 2 

Dog's totals: 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 
CH Excaliburs Friar V Eastgate m

September 30, 1992 SBC of America # 54/19 OK NB 197 1 
Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

Keepsakes Brenna f
February 28, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ NB 185 1 

Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Shorecliffs Zesty Swisscream m

October 10, 1992 Northern Illinois SBC, IL NB 189.5 1 
Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

Stoans Hi Peaches V Valinta f
June 14, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA NB 194 1 
July 31, 1992 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA NB 192 2 

Dog's totals: 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 
CH Stoans Zerohour Shorecliff m

January 05, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA NB 187 2 
Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

Overall totals: 42 42 9 
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CH Name MF AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

BOS was first awarded in 1942
There were NO National Specialties in 1944, 1945, 1947 & 1962
W = Number of BOB/BOS win at independent specialty shows
Comp. = Number of dogs in competition at the show
T = Number of HIT win at independent specialty trials
* = AKC Rescinded award

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bern ard National Archives
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Saint Bernard AKC High In Trial Breakdown For 1992
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB HIT A N S # M F

CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo
Novice

June 27, 1992 New England SBC, MA 187.00 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 m
CHCache Retreat Just A Joy

Open
February 22, 1992 SBC of San Diego, CA 189.00 1 1 

November 01, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 187.50 2 2 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 2 2 0 0 2 1 f
CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate

Novice
September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 197.00 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 1 0 1 m
Keepsakes Brenna

Novice
February 28, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 185.00 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 f
Shorecliff Zesty Swisscream

Novice
October 10, 1992 Northern Illinois SBC, IL 189.50 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 m
Stoans Hi Peaches V Valinta

Novice
June 14, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 194.00 1 1 
July 31, 1992 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA 192.00 2 2 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 2 2 0 0 2 1 f
CHStoans Zerohour of Shorecliff

Novice
January 05, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 187.00 2 2 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 m

Overall class score averages and type of show breakdowns: ERR 190.21 ERR 188.25 ERR ERR 9 0 1 8 
Overall number of qualifying scores in each class: 9 0 7 0 2 0 0 

HIT = Total Number of High In Trials
HIT = Number of High in Trials in Novice, Open or Utility
*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
# = Number of Qualifying Scores in the Classes of Open and/or Utility at the time of the High In Trial
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Saint Bernard AKC Regular Obedience Trials For 1992
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

CHBelyns Sara O'Lynchcreek
Novice

September 19, 1992 Boca Raton DC, FL 181.50 
September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 187.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 184.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 ff

CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo
Novice

June 27, 1992 New England SBC, MA 187.00 1 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 187.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 m

Bens Hairy Truman
Novice

May 02, 1992 Bloomington OTC, MN 186.00 
June 13, 1992 KC of Freeborn County, MN 192.50 

August 02, 1992 Coulee KC, WI 189.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 189.17 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 m

Born Free Hercules
Novice

September 05, 1992 Des Moines OTC, IA 177.50 
September 07, 1992 Keomah KC, IA 178.00 

October 10, 1992 Cyclone County KC of Ames, IA 189.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 181.67 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 m

Brandy Stations High Hope
Novice

October 17, 1992 Richmond DOC, VA 195.50 
October 18, 1992 Merrimac DTC, VA 193.50 3 
October 23, 1992 Mattaponi KC, VA 196.50 3 
October 25, 1992 Hampton Roads OTC, VA 189.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 193.63 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 2 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 ff

Brannigan Von St. Barney
Novice

August 01, 1992 Pioneer Valley KC, MA 179.50 4 
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 m

CHCache Retreat Just A Joy
Open

February 22, 1992 SBC of San Diego, CA 189.00 1 1 
November 01, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 187.50 1 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 188.25 ERR ERR 2 0 0 0 0 2 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 ff

Campbell Lady Cassie Joe
Novice

August 22, 1992 Harrisburg KC, PA 192.50 
August 23, 1992 Mid Susquehanna Valley KC, PA 184.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 188.25 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 ff

CHCare-Alots Dijon V Heidlebar
Novice

October 02, 1992 Hatboro DC, PA 186.50 
October 12, 1992 Carroll KC, MD 186.00 4 
October 25, 1992 Cape May County DOTC, NJ 181.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 184.67 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 m

Cinnamonflynn Conway
Novice

May 02, 1992 Philadelphia DTC, PA 178.00 
May 03, 1992 Trenton KC, NJ 178.00 
May 04, 1992 Mound City OTC, MO 176.50 
May 16, 1992 Albany OC, NY 175.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 176.88 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 ff

CHDoolittles Cagney Hantana 
Open

September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 194.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 194.00 ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 ff

Dotties Frisky
Open

May 23, 1992 Illinois Capitol KC, IL 189.50 
May 24, 1992 Illinois Valley KC of Peoria, IL 189.00 

September 12, 1992 Greater Emporia KC, KS 190.00 
September 13, 1992 Salina KC, KS 193.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 190.38 ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 ff
Utility

October 25, 1992 Tulsa DTC, OK 192.00 
November 01, 1992 Bartlesville KC, OK 191.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR ERR 191.50 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 ff

Elations Chloe O'Lynchcreek
Novice

June 14, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 190.50 
August 16, 1992 Olympic KC, WA 181.50 

November 15, 1992 Whidbey Island KC, WA 179.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 183.83 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 ff

Excaliburs Distinction
Open

April 10, 1992 Macon KC, GA 192.00 1 1 
April 11, 1992 Atlanta KC, GA 188.00 
April 12, 1992 Atlanta OC, GA 189.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 189.67 ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 ff
Utility

April 10, 1992 Macon KC, GA 177.00 3 1 
June 06, 1992 DOC of Greenville, SC 185.40 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 181.20 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 ff

CHExcaliburs Enchantress
Novice

September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 193.00 3 
November 07, 1992 DOC of Greenville, SC 185.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 189.25 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 1 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 ff

CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate
Novice

September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 197.00 1 1 
October 18, 1992 OC of Chattanooga, TN 194.00 
October 25, 1992 Classic City KC, GA 194.00 

November 07, 1992 DOC of Greenville, SC 191.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 194.13 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 m

Hiltzbury Tasha Baby
Open

September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 182.50 1 
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

November 08, 1992 Duluth KC, MN 192.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 187.50 ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 ff

Kal-Mars Prince Stuart
Novice

July 31, 1992 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA 184.00 4 
December 06, 1992 Napa Valley DTC, CA 187.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.75 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 m

Keepsakes Bela Myone Tuppance
Novice

November 01, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 181.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 m

CHKeepsakes Bonneville
Novice

November 15, 1992 Greater Sierra Vista KC, AZ 182.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 m

Keepsakes Bonny Myone Tommy
Novice

October 24, 1992 Superstition KC, AZ 186.00 
November 01, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 172.00 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 1 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 m

Keepsakes Brenna
Novice

February 28, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 185.00 1 1 
September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 184.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 184.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 ff

Keepsakes Precious Moment
Novice

September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 174.00 
November 01, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 178.00 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 176.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 ff

Kings Row Le Kingston Too
Novice

July 31, 1992 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA 183.00 
September 07, 1992 Fresno DTC, CA 180.00 
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

October 31, 1992 San Joaquin DTC, CA 171.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 178.17 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 m

Kings Row Prince Remington
Novice

July 31, 1992 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA 190.00 2 
September 07, 1992 Fresno DTC, CA 176.00 
November 01, 1992 Vallejo DTC, CA 175.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 m

Kings Row Sierra Gold
Novice

June 07, 1992 Prescott Arizona KC, AZ 178.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 178.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 m

CHKryskara Wild Cherry
Novice

September 05, 1992 Jefferson City KC, MO 172.00 
September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 176.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 174.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 ff

CHLenwardof Nobody Believe Me
Novice

August 09, 1992 Plum Creek KC of Colorado, CO 175.00 
September 05, 1992 Bonneville Basin KA, UT 181.00 
September 07, 1992 Colorado KC, CO 186.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 175.00 183.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 m

CHLil Jons Fremonts Mt Echo
Novice

August 31, 1992 Schooleys Mountain KC, NJ 183.00 
September 13, 1992 Berks County KC, PA 170.00 
September 20, 1992 Valley Forge KC, PA 182.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 176.50 182.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 m

Lindas Princess
Novice

November 07, 1992 Kalamazoo KC, MI 181.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 181.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 ff

Meadowrocks Holy Smokes
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Open
May 09, 1992 Springfield KC, MA 180.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 180.00 ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 m

CHMorris Saint Bernadette
Novice

February 22, 1992 SBC of San Diego, CA 178.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 178.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 ff

Mtn Shadows Cinnamon An Spice
Novice

September 20, 1992 Rio Grande ODC, TX 178.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 178.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 ff

CHNerthus Forever Young
Open

July 19, 1992 Sugarbush KC, OH 178.50 2 
July 30, 1992 Fort Steuben KA, OH 186.00 2 

August 01, 1992 Roanoke KC, VA 181.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 182.00 ERR ERR ERR 0 2 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 ff

CHNerthus Have A Heart
Novice

January 11, 1992 KC of Buffalo, NY 177.50 
January 12, 1992 Genessee Valley KC, NY 182.00 

February 22, 1992 Wyoming Valley KC, NY 190.00 
February 23, 1992 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 188.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 184.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 m

CHOmar V Herman Saratoga
Novice

May 03, 1992 Trenton KC, NJ 185.00 
May 05, 1992 Newton KC, NJ 175.50 
May 07, 1992 Rockland County KC, NY 183.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.17 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 m

Saltys Gentle Ben
Novice

July 31, 1992 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA 186.00 3 
November 01, 1992 Vallejo DTC, CA 191.00 
December 06, 1992 Napa Valley DTC, CA 184.50 
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 187.17 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 1 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 m

Shorecliff Zesty Swisscream
Novice

October 10, 1992 Northern Illinois SBC, IL 189.50 1 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 189.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 m

CHShorecliff Zinnia V Stoan
Novice

January 05, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 185.00 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 ff

CHSlatons A Second Chance
Novice

October 03, 1992 Contra Costa County KC, CA 176.00 
October 18, 1992 Del Valle DC of Livermore, CA 185.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 ff

CHSlatons Piece of The Action
Novice

August 15, 1992 Greeley KC, OC 181.00 
September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 188.00 4 
November 28, 1992 Colorado Springs KC, CO 181.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 183.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 m

St. Majesty
Novice

April 04, 1992 Greater Ocala DC, FL 185.50 
April 05, 1992 Greater Gainesville DFA, FL 180.50 
May 02, 1992 DOC of Hollywood, FL 184.50 
May 16, 1992 Greater Fort Myers DC, FL 173.00 
May 17, 1992 Greater Naples DC, FL 184.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 181.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 m

Stoans Hi Peaches V Valinta
Novice

June 14, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 194.00 1 1 
July 31, 1992 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA 192.00 1 2 

September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 195.00 2 
October 03, 1992 Timberland Valley DFA, WA 190.00 
October 04, 1992 Vancouver KC, WA 194.00 
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Class score averages and placement totals: 192.00 193.67 ERR ERR ERR ERR 2 1 0 0 0 2 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 ff

Stoans Sweet Bathsheba O'Rian
Novice

November 15, 1992 Whidbey Island KC, WA 171.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 171.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 ff

CHStoans Zerohour of Shorecliff
Novice

January 05, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 187.00 1 2 
June 06, 1992 Puyallup Valley DF, WA 178.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 m

Villa De's My Buddy N Soul
Open

April 03, 1992 S Maryland DTC of Forestville, MD 183.00 
April 11, 1992 Richmond DOC, VA 171.50 
April 15, 1992 Warrenton KC, VA 186.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 180.17 ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 m

Windswept Lolabaloo V Farvue
Novice

September 27, 1992 Old Dominion KC of N. Virginia, VA 183.00 
October 24, 1992 Middleburg KC, VA 179.50 
October 25, 1992 Charlottesville Albemarle KC, VA 178.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 ff

Overall class averages and placement totals: 182.31 184.07 182.39 190.10 191.50 181.20 14 6 6 4 9 
Overall qualifying scores: 116 24 69 9 10 2 2 

Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.
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Saint Bernard AKC Regular Novice {CD} Obedience Scores For 1992
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

CHBelyns Sara O'Lynchcreek
September 19, 1992 Boca Raton DC, FL 181.50 
September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 187.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 184.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 ff

CHBenbarons Abraham Von Yondo
June 27, 1992 New England SBC, MA 187.00 1 1 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 187.00 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 m

Bens Hairy Truman
May 02, 1992 Bloomington OTC, MN 186.00 

June 13, 1992 KC of Freeborn County, MN 192.50 
August 02, 1992 Coulee KC, WI 189.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 189.17 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 m

Born Free Hercules
September 05, 1992 Des Moines OTC, IA 177.50 
September 07, 1992 Keomah KC, IA 178.00 

October 10, 1992 Cyclone County KC of Ames, IA 189.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 181.67 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 m

Brandy Stations High Hope
October 17, 1992 Richmond DOC, VA 195.50 
October 18, 1992 Merrimac DTC, VA 193.50 3 
October 23, 1992 Mattaponi KC, VA 196.50 3 
October 25, 1992 Hampton Roads OTC, VA 189.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 193.63 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 ff

Brannigan Von St. Barney
August 01, 1992 Pioneer Valley KC, MA 179.50 4 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.50 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 m

Campbell Lady Cassie Joe
August 22, 1992 Harrisburg KC, PA 192.50 
August 23, 1992 Mid Susquehanna Valley KC, PA 184.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 188.25 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 2 0 ff
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CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

CHCare-Alots Dijon V Heidlebar
October 02, 1992 Hatboro DC, PA 186.50 
October 12, 1992 Carroll KC, MD 186.00 4 
October 25, 1992 Cape May County DOTC, NJ 181.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 184.67 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

Cinnamonflynn Conway
May 02, 1992 Philadelphia DTC, PA 178.00 
May 03, 1992 Trenton KC, NJ 178.00 
May 04, 1992 Mound City OTC, MO 176.50 
May 16, 1992 Albany OC, NY 175.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 176.88 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 ff

Elations Chloe O'Lynchcreek
June 14, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 190.50 

August 16, 1992 Olympic KC, WA 181.50 
November 15, 1992 Whidbey Island KC, WA 179.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 183.83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 ff

CHExcaliburs Enchantress
September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 193.00 3 
November 07, 1992 DOC of Greenville, SC 185.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 189.25 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 ff

CHExcaliburs Friar V Eastgate
September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 197.00 1 1 1 

October 18, 1992 OC of Chattanooga, TN 194.00 
October 25, 1992 Classic City KC, GA 194.00 

November 07, 1992 DOC of Greenville, SC 191.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 194.13 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 m

Kal-Mars Prince Stuart
July 31, 1992 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA 184.00 4 

December 06, 1992 Napa Valley DTC, CA 187.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.75 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 m

Keepsakes Bela Myone Tuppance
November 01, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 181.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 m

2



CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

CHKeepsakes Bonneville
November 15, 1992 Greater Sierra Vista KC, AZ 182.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 m

Keepsakes Bonny Myone Tommy
October 24, 1992 Superstition KC, AZ 186.00 

November 01, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 172.00 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 m

Keepsakes Brenna
February 28, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 185.00 1 1 1 

September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 184.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 184.50 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 ff

Keepsakes Precious Moment
September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 174.00 
November 01, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 178.00 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 176.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 ff

Kings Row Le Kingston Too
July 31, 1992 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA 183.00 

September 07, 1992 Fresno DTC, CA 180.00 
October 31, 1992 San Joaquin DTC, CA 171.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 178.17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

Kings Row Prince Remington
July 31, 1992 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA 190.00 2 

September 07, 1992 Fresno DTC, CA 176.00 
November 01, 1992 Vallejo DTC, CA 175.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.33 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

Kings Row Sierra Gold
June 07, 1992 Prescott Arizona KC, AZ 178.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 178.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 m

CHKryskara Wild Cherry
September 05, 1992 Jefferson City KC, MO 172.00 
September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 176.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 174.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 ff
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CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

CHLenwardof Nobody Believe Me
August 09, 1992 Plum Creek KC of Colorado, CO 175.00 

September 05, 1992 Bonneville Basin KA, UT 181.00 
September 07, 1992 Colorado KC, CO 186.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 175.00 183.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 1 2 m

CHLil Jons Fremonts Mt Echo
August 31, 1992 Schooleys Mountain KC, NJ 183.00 

September 13, 1992 Berks County KC, PA 170.00 
September 20, 1992 Valley Forge KC, PA 182.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 176.50 182.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 2 1 m

Lindas Princess
November 07, 1992 Kalamazoo KC, MI 181.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 181.50 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 ff

CHMorris Saint Bernadette
February 22, 1992 SBC of San Diego, CA 178.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 178.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 ff

Mtn Shadows Cinnamon An Spice
September 20, 1992 Rio Grande ODC, TX 178.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 178.00 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 ff

CHNerthus Have A Heart
January 11, 1992 KC of Buffalo, NY 177.50 
January 12, 1992 Genessee Valley KC, NY 182.00 

February 22, 1992 Wyoming Valley KC, NY 190.00 
February 23, 1992 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 188.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 184.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 m

CHOmar V Herman Saratoga
May 03, 1992 Trenton KC, NJ 185.00 
May 05, 1992 Newton KC, NJ 175.50 
May 07, 1992 Rockland County KC, NY 183.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

Saltys Gentle Ben
July 31, 1992 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA 186.00 3 

November 01, 1992 Vallejo DTC, CA 191.00 
December 06, 1992 Napa Valley DTC, CA 184.50 
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CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 187.17 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

Shorecliff Zesty Swisscream
October 10, 1992 Northern Illinois SBC, IL 189.50 1 1 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 189.50 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 m

CHShorecliff Zinnia V Stoan
January 05, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 185.00 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 ff

CHSlatons A Second Chance
October 03, 1992 Contra Costa County KC, CA 176.00 
October 18, 1992 Del Valle DC of Livermore, CA 185.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 ff

CHSlatons Piece of The Action
August 15, 1992 Greeley KC, OC 181.00 

September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 188.00 4 
November 28, 1992 Colorado Springs KC, CO 181.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 183.33 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

St. Majesty
April 04, 1992 Greater Ocala DC, FL 185.50 
April 05, 1992 Greater Gainesville DFA, FL 180.50 
May 02, 1992 DOC of Hollywood, FL 184.50 
May 16, 1992 Greater Fort Myers DC, FL 173.00 
May 17, 1992 Greater Naples DC, FL 184.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 181.50 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 5 5 0 m

Stoans Hi Peaches V Valinta
June 14, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 194.00 1 1 1 
July 31, 1992 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA 192.00 1 2 2 

September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 195.00 2 
October 03, 1992 Timberland Valley DFA, WA 190.00 
October 04, 1992 Vancouver KC, WA 194.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 192.00 193.67 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 5 2 3 ff

Stoans Sweet Bathsheba O'Rian
November 15, 1992 Whidbey Island KC, WA 171.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 171.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 ff
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CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

CHStoans Zerohour of Shorecliff
January 05, 1992 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 187.00 1 2 2 

June 06, 1992 Puyallup Valley DF, WA 178.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.50 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 m

Windswept Lolabaloo V Farvue
September 27, 1992 Old Dominion KC of N. Virginia, VA 183.00 

October 24, 1992 Middleburg KC, VA 179.50 
October 25, 1992 Charlottesville Albemarle KC, VA 178.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 ff

Overall class averages and placement totals: 182.31 184.07 9 4 5 4 7 0 1 6 
Overall qualifying scores: 93 24 69 

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Novice Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Open or Utility not shown on the Novice Report
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.
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Saint Bernard AKC Regular Open {CDX} Obedience Scores For 1992
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog Date Trial OA OB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT A N S M FF

CHCache Retreat Just A Joy
February 22, 1992 SBC of San Diego, CA 189.00 1 1 1 

November 01, 1992 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 187.50 1 2 2 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 188.25 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 ff

CHDoolittles Cagney Hantana 
September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 194.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 194.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 ff

Dotties Frisky
May 23, 1992 Illinois Capitol KC, IL 189.50 
May 24, 1992 Illinois Valley KC of Peoria, IL 189.00 

September 12, 1992 Greater Emporia KC, KS 190.00 
September 13, 1992 Salina KC, KS 193.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 190.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 ff

Excaliburs Distinction
April 10, 1992 Macon KC, GA 192.00 1 1 
April 11, 1992 Atlanta KC, GA 188.00 
April 12, 1992 Atlanta OC, GA 189.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 189.67 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 ff

Hiltzbury Tasha Baby
September 30, 1992 SBC of America #19 OK 182.50 1 
November 08, 1992 Duluth KC, MN 192.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 187.50 ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 2 0 ff

Meadowrocks Holy Smokes
May 09, 1992 Springfield KC, MA 180.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 180.00 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 m

CHNerthus Forever Young
July 19, 1992 Sugarbush KC, OH 178.50 2 
July 30, 1992 Fort Steuben KA, OH 186.00 2 

August 01, 1992 Roanoke KC, VA 181.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 182.00 ERR 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 ff
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CH Dog Date Trial OA OB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT A N S M FF

Villa De's My Buddy N Soul
April 03, 1992 S Maryland DTC of Forestville, MD 183.00 
April 11, 1992 Richmond DOC, VA 171.50 
April 15, 1992 Warrenton KC, VA 186.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 180.17 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 m

Overall class averages and placement totals: 182.39 190.10 5 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 
Overall qualifying scores: 19 9 10 

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Open Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Novice or Utility Classes not shown on the Open Report
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.
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Saint Bernard AKC Regular Utility {UD} Obedience Scores For 1992
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog Date Trial UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT A N S M F

Dotties Frisky
October 25, 1992 Tulsa DTC, OK 192.00 

November 01, 1992 Bartlesville KC, OK 191.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 191.50 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 2 0 f

Excaliburs Distinction
April 10, 1992 Macon KC, GA 177.00 3 1 
June 06, 1992 DOC of Greenville, SC 185.40 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.20 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 f

Overall class averages and placement totals: 191.50 181.20 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Overall qualifying scores: 4 2 2 

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Utility Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Novice or Open Classes not shown on the Utility Report
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.
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Saint Bernard AKC Utility Dog Excellent {UDX} Scores For 1992
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog & Class Date Trial OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S UDXM FF

Excaliburs Distinction
April 10, 1992 Macon KC, GA 192.00 1 1 
April 10, 1992 Macon KC, GA 177.00 3 1 

Class score averages, placements and Combined Score totals: 192.00 ERR 177.00 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 ff

Overall class score averages and placement totals: 192.00 ERR 177.00 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Overall number of qualifying scores in each class: 1 0 1 

The UDX title was first introduced in 1994. The UDX report reflects ALL Saint Bernards who have earned Combined Scores from the Open & Utility classes.
Prior to the UDX title the Hall of Fame was awarding a Plateau of Excellence for each 10 Combined Scores retroactive to the first year of Obedience in 1936.
*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Open and Utility Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Novice Classes not shown on the UDX Report
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
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Saint Bernard Tracking Dogs {TD} For 1992
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH CT Dog M F TD Date Tracking Test N S UDT UDT Date

Schnitzers Missing Link f October 24, 1992 Concord DTC, MA

Summary:
0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 

Codes: N = National Test; S = Saint Specialty Test

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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